

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019

Shri. Subhash Appaso JadhavPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary,Respondent
School Edu. And Sports Dept. And Ors

None For Petitioner

Ms Kavita N.Solunke AGP for State/ Res 1 To 5

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
PRITHVIRAJ KESHAVRAO CHAVAN, JJ**

DATE : 12th March, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 09/04/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)