

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 12170 OF 2019

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2022.03.10
12:04:47 +0530

**Shri Subhash Appaso Jadhav
Vs.**

...Petitioner

**The State of Maharashtra
through Secretary,
School Education and Sports
Dept. and Ors.**

...Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake for Petitioner

Mr. P.H. Diwan, AGP for State/Respondent Nos.1 to 5

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
G.A. SANAP, JJ**

DATED : 9TH MARCH, 2022

P.C.:

1. Leave to add one Mr. Sanjay Gharate as Respondent No.8 is granted.
2. Issue notice for final disposal at the stage of admission to Respondent Nos. 6 to 8, returnable on 6th April, 2022. Humdust granted.
3. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
4. Stand over to 6th April, 2022.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)