

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019

Subhash Appaso Jadhav .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavke, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JUNE, 2022.

P.C:

. The proposal seeking approval to the appointment of the Petitioner as a Peon is rejected. It is submitted that Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 are served. None appears for Respondent Nos. 6 to 8.

2. Reissue notice of final disposal to Respondent Nos. 6 to 8, returnable on 15th July, 2022. Hamdast allowed.

3. The notice shall contain rider that if in spite of notice of final disposal

none appears for Respondent Nos. 6 to 8, the Court would issue warrant against them.

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)