

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 12170 of 2019

Shri Subash Appaso Jadhav ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Prashant Bhavake for the Petitioner.

Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Mr. Utkarsh Desai for Respondent Nos.6 and 7.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 23 August 2024.

P.C. :

It appears that Petitioner and Respondent No.8 both are contesting in respect of approval for the post of Peon with Respondent Nos.6 and 7–Management. This position has arisen due to the action taken by the Respondent Nos.6 and 7-Management and, therefore, Respondent Nos.6 and 7 – Management will have to file an affidavit explaining the position.

2. The Registry has informed that Respondent No.8 is served. None appears for Respondent No.8.

3. Stand over to **19 September 2024** for filing reply of

Respondent No.6 and 7-Management. Since Respondent No.8 is stated to be working with Respondent Nos.6 and 7-Management, the Management will inform Respondent No.8 of the next date of hearing in this petition and place the endorsement on record on the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)