

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019

Shri Subhash Appaso Jadhav ... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Prashant Bhavake for the Petitioner.

Mr.K.S.Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5-State.

Mr.Utkarsh Desai for Respondent Nos. 6 and 7-Management.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 19 September 2024.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for the Respondent – Management seeks time for the Respondent – Management to comply with the order dated 23 August 2024. Stand over to **11 October 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)