

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019**

Shri. Subhash Appaso Jadhav ... Petitioner

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

*Mr. Aditya Raktade for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Siddheshwar B. Kalel, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.*

*Mr. Utkarsh Desai, for the Respondent Nos. 6 and 7.*

---

**Coram :** R.G. AVACHAT &  
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

**Date :** 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2026.

**PER COURT :**

1. Mr. Desai, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 seeks time to file his affidavit-in-reply.
2. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

[ AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J. ]

[ R.G. AVACHAT, J. ]

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2026.01.22  
18:32:44 +0530