

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019

Shri. Subhash Appaso Jadhav

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary, School Education And
Sports Department And Others

Mr. Aditya S Raktade, h/f Mr. Sudhir Patil, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. A.A. Naik, AGP for State
Mr. Swaroop Karade h/f Mr. Utkarsh Desai, Advocate for respondents
No. 6 and 7

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to respondent No. 8, returnable on 16.03.2026.
2. Humdast allowed.
3. In addition, private service is permitted as per rules.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)