

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019

Shri. Subhash Appaso JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary,....RESPONDENT
School Edu. And Sports Dept. And Ors**

None for Petitioner

Mr Avinash A Naik, AGP for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service S.O. to 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)