

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019

Subhash Appaso Jadhav

... Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Aditya S. Raktade a/w. Mr. Sudhir N. Patil for the Petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Kadam, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sumit Vhanbatte for the Respondent Nos.6 & 7.

Coram : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

Date : 15th April 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.6 & 7 so also learned A.G.P. seek time to file reply.
2. Time granted.
3. Reply shall be filed within two weeks.
4. Stand over to 29th April 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]