

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019

Subhash Appaso Jadhav ... Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aditya S. Raktade h/f. Mr. Sudhir N. Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

Mr. Onkar Ghatage i/b. Mr. Sumit S. Vhanbatte for Respondent Nos.6 & 7.

**Coram : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

Date : 29th April 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.6 & 7 submits that the affidavit-in-reply is ready and will be filed during the course of the day.
2. None appears for the Respondent No.8, though served.
3. We may note here that the Respondent No.8 is working with the Respondent No.7-school run by the Respondent No.6-Management.
4. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.6 & 7 shall inform the next date of hearing to the Respondent No.8.

5. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.04.30
18:51:07 +0530