

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2019

Subhash Appaso Jadhav ... Petitioner
V/S.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Raktade for the petitioner.

Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for the State.

Mr. Sumit Vhanbatte with Mr. Onkar Ghatage for
respondent Nos.6 and 7.

Mr. Sanjay A. Gharale, respondent No.8, is present in
person in Court.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : MAY 5, 2026

P.C.:

1. In response to the order dated 29th April 2026, respondent No.8 is present in Court and seeks time to engage counsel. Time granted.
2. Respondent No.8 shall file his reply before the next date, if so desired.
3. Stand over to 22nd June 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)